HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 695 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "sum of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10, delete
- 3 "Eighty-One and No/100 (\$74,093,881.00)" and insert "Seventy-Three Million Six Hundred
- 4 Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Three and No/100 (\$73,610,173.00)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 4, line 12, after "Ten Million" delete the remainder of the line and on line 13, delete
- 7 "Hundred Eight and No/100 (\$10,483,708.00)" and insert "and No/100 (\$10,000,000.00)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 4, line 22, delete "forty-five" and insert "Forty-Five"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 9, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 12 "Legislative Auditor \$10,483,708 \$10,000,000"